Heceta Water People's Utility District Resolution 2022-01

A Resolution of the Heceta Water People's Utility District Board of Directors Adopting a New Rate and Fees Schedule

WHEREAS, Heceta Water People's Utility District (HWPUD) is an Oregon special district organized under ORS Chapter 261 and governed by an elected Board of Directors; and,

WHEREAS, ORS 261.305(13) authorizes HWPUD "[t]o fix, maintain and collect rates and charges for any water, waterpower, electricity or other commodity or service furnished, developed or sold by the district; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors wishes to implement a new base rate for a 3 inch water meter.

THEREFORE, ITIS RESOLVED:

Section 1. The Board of Directors hereby adopts the attached Rates and Fees Schedule, effective March 1, 2022.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors this 15th day of February, 2022 and signed by the President and Vice President of the Board of Directors in authentication of its passage.

Wendy Rohn , President, Board of Directors

Debby Todd, Vice President, Board of Directors

Resolution 2022-01 Page 1

Rates and Fees

of

Heceta Water People's Utility District Adopted February 15, 2022 Effective March 1, 2022

The following rates and fees are set by the Board of Directors, and may be revised from time to time.

New Meter:		Water Service Rates:		
Meter (5/8 x 3/4)*	570.00	Includes monthly base rate plus a per		
System Development Charge	2,595.00 3,165.00	gallon usage rate		
*	3,103.00	Monthly B	ase Rates:	
*Fee for larger meter available upon		Inside District		
request; includes other related equipment		101	Res/Comm - 5/8"	29.93
request, madues other related equipment		103	Res/Comm - 1"	52.24
Fees:		105	Res/Comm - 2"	165.90
Service Turn-on Fee	21.00	107	Res/Comm - 3"	354.67
Delinquent Fee	26.25	109	Res/Comm - 4"	543.11
Late Charge Fee	5.25			
After Hours Service Charge	31.50	Outside District		
Duplicate Billing per cycle	1.05	102	Res/Comm - 5/8"	44.89
Backflow Test Charge	36.75	104	Res/Comm - 1"	78.12
No Show Fee	31.50	106	Res/Comm - 2"	249.11
		108	Res/Comm - 3"	532.00
		110	Res/Comm - 4"	779.10
Bulk Rates:		Usage Rates:		Tiened
Per 1,000 Gallons	Tiered	Per 1,000 Gallons		Tiered
Up to 4,000 Gallons	2.63	- P		2.63
4,001 to 8,000 Gallons	3.15	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		3.15
8,001 to 20,000 Gallons	3.94	8,001 to 20,000 Gallons		3.94
Over 20,000 Gallons	4.99	Over 20,000 Gallons 4.99		4.99
Per Day Service Charge	10.50			
		Rates do not include a 5% Franchise Fee		

Billing:

Billing shall be on a monthly basis and payment is due by the 25th of the month for the previous period. Non-payment will be cause for termination of water service. If a meter fails to register the amount of water used for any period, the charge for that period will be calculated based on the average quantity of water used in the previous billing period. Any water user may request a meter check if the water usage records appear unreasonable. If the readings appear unreasonable to the General Manager, the General Manager will assist in determining the cause of the reading.

for City of Florence Residence